
See. 145.012. (A) "Public employee," aa d e e d  in division (A) of 
section 145.01 of the Revised Code, does not include any person: 3 

(1) Who is employed by a private, temporary-help service and per- 
forms services under the direction of a public employer or is employed on a 
contractuaI basis as an mdependeni ~ u n n e r ~ s e m k e  - 

con- with a public employer; 
(2) Who is an emergency employee serving on a temporary basis in 

case of bre, snow, earthquake, flood, or other simiiar emergency; 
(3) Who is employed in a program established pursuant to the "Job 

Train@ Partnmhip Act," 96 Stat. 1 3 Z  (1982), 29 U.S.C.A. 1501; 
(4) Who is an appointed member of either the motor vehicle salvage 

deal= board or the motor vehicle dealeis board whose rate and method of 
payment are determined pursuant to.division (4 of section 124.15 of the 
Revised Code; 

(5) Who is employed as an election worker and paid less than five 
hundred dollars per calendar year for such servicei 

(6) WHO IS EMPLOYED AS A FIREMAN IN A POSITION RE- 
QUIRING SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF A FIRE FIGHTER 
TRAINING COURSE APPROVED UNDER SECTION 3303.07 OF 
THE REVISED CODE OR CONDUCTED UNDER SECTION 3737.33 
OF THE REVISED CODE EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING: 

(a) ANY FIREMAN WHO HAS ELECTED UNDER SECTION 
146.013 OF THE REVISED CODE TO REMAIN A CONTRIBUTING 
MEMBER OF THE PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM; 

(b) ANY FIREMAN WHO WAS ELIGIBLE TO TRANSFER, 
FROM THE PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM TO 
THE POLICE AND FIREMEN'S DISABILITY AND PENSION 
FUND UNDER SECTION 742.51 OR 742.515 OF THE REVISED 
CODE AND DID NOT ELECTTO TRANSFER. 

(B) No inmate of a correctional or penal institution operated by the 
department of rehabilitation and correction, no patient in a hospital for the 
mentally ill or criminally insane operated by the department of mental 
health, no resident in an institution for the mentally retarded operated by 
the department of mental retardation and developmental disabilities, no 
resident admitted as a patient of the Ohio veterans' home a t  Sandusky, and 
no resident of a county home shall be considered as a public employee for 
the purpose of establishing membership or calculating service credit or 
benefits under this chapter. Nothing in this section shall be construed to 
affect any service credit attained by any person who was a public employee 
before becoming an inmate, patient, or resident a t  any institution listed in 
this section, or the payment of any benefit for which such a person or his 
beneficiaries would otherwise be eligible. 


